FILE NO. 160889

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Lucy Mirigian Day - August 15, 2016]
2	
3	Resolution commending Lucy Mirigian on the occasion of her 110th birthday and her
4	dedication to Armenian culture, and declaring August 15, 2016, as Lucy Mirigian Day in
5	the City and County of San Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Lucy Mirigian was born on August 15th, 1906, in Armenia; and
8	WHEREAS, Lucy Mirigian arrived in the U.S. in 1910 as the youngest of her siblings,
9	surviving smallpox as an infant, though losing an eye; and
10	WHEREAS, After 1935, Lucy Mirigian was a teacher and leader in many Armenian-
11	American communities in California, including serving as president to many San Francisco
12	Parent-Teacher Associations; and
13	WHEREAS, Lucy Mirigian worked for the U.S. Treasury Department at the San
14	Francisco Mint Social Security Office for 10 years; and
15	WHEREAS, When Lucy Mirigian retired, she became the tour director of the AARP
16	Chapter and arranged various trips and cruises to Reno for its members; and
17	WHEREAS, Presently Lucy Mirigian is still a voracious reader, enjoys bingo and
18	working crossword puzzles, jumble and especially loves to play poker; and
19	WHEREAS, Although time has slowed her, her mind is sharp, she is healthy and
20	mobile, loves to socialize, and has a marvelous zest for life; and
21	WHEREAS, Lucy Mirigian is loved and supported dearly by her family and community
22	who hopes to enjoy her for many more years to come; now, therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
24	commends Lucy Mirigian on the occasion of her 110 th birthday, and for her dedication to the
25	Armenian Culture; and, be it

Supervisor Avalos
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of Sa	n
2	Francisco hereby declares August 15, 2016, as Lucy Mirigian Day in celebration of her	
3	marvelous life.	
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	Supervisor Avalos BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Pag	je 2

Page 2